�
 Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510)668-7017 • www.exar.com          SP238A_100_071410
•	 Operates from a Single +5V Power Supply
•	 Meets All RS-232D and V.28 Specifications
•	 ±30V Receiver Input Levels
•	 Low Power CMOS Operation
•	 Operates with 0.1µF ceramic capacitors
•    Lead Free Packaging

SP238AET-L  .......................................... -40°C to +85°C........................................ 24 pin WSOIC
SP238AET-L/TR  ..................................... -40°C to +85°C........................................ 24 pin WSOIC
Ordering Information
					           Notice
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products contained in this publication in order to improve design, performance or reliabil-
ity.  EXAR Corporation assumes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein are only for
illustration purposes and may vary depending upon a user's specific application. While the information in this publication has been carefully checked;
no responsibility, however, is assumed for inaccuracies.
EXAR Corporation does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can
reasonably be expected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for
use in such applications unless EXAR Corporation receives, in writing, assurances to its satisfaction that: (a) the risk of injury or damage has been
minimized ; (b) the user assumes all such risks; (c) potential liability of EXAR Corporation is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Copyright 2010 EXAR Corporation
Datasheet July 2010
Send your Interface technical inquiry with technical details to:  uarttechsupport@exar.com
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  SP238ACT-L  SP238AET-L  SP238AET-L/TR  SP238ACT-L/TR